

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTON

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2006

RAVINDRANATH TAGORE

... Appellant

vs.

INSPECTOR, NARCOTIC INTELLIGENCE WING

...Respondent

ORDER

It is stated that the petitioner has served the sentence and therefore
the Criminal Appeal is not pressed.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

PASAYAT)
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

.....J.
(DR. ARIJIT
SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 111 OF 2006

RAVINDRANATH TAGORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR, NARCOTIC INTELLIGENCE WING

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.13.10.2007)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the petitioner has served the sentence and therefore the Crl. Appeal is not pressed. The Crl. Appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sukhwinder Kaur)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)